AM	ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	T	BPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE					OF 3		
2. AMENDMENTANDOSFICATION NO. S. EFFECTIVE DATE MOD2		1. STECTIVE DATE	1	REQUISITION PURCHASE REQ. NO. 8. PRO			6. PROJ	RECT NO.(If suppl		
6. ISSUED BY CODE 31.00			7. ADMINISTERED BY (# other than team 6) CODE 3100							
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Mail Stop: TWB-01-B20M			U.S. Nuclear Ragulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M							
	RESIDENCE DC 20555 REAND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	Washington, DC 20555 OD 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.								
SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE S W R I					(A) DATED (REE ITEM 11)					
6220 CULEBRA RD						10A. MCCIFICATION OF CON MRC-HQ-11-C-02-0		IDER NO.		
SAN ANTONIO TX 782385166						10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE FACILITY CODE						09-30-2011				
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS The above rumbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Its extended. Its not extended.										
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and data specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returningcopies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or belegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer stready submitted, such change may be made by talegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) NOT applicable.										
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.										
00 A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify suitheity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN (TEN. 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.										
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIONORS IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (buth us thingse in paying effice, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURBULANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 49.103(b).									
<u> </u>	C. THE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Mutual Agreement and Bilsteral Modification									
	D. CTHER (Specify type of accellication and sulfacility)									
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.										
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMERICAMENTALOUS CATION (Organized by UCF section handings, including solicitation/content subject colour where feedbin.)										
The primary purpose of this modification is to increase the base ceiling amount by \$236,879, from \$105,818 to \$343,697. This increased amount to the base ceiling is required to facilitate additional work under Task Orders One & Three and new work under Task Order 4, which is currently pending.										
See Page 2 for specific changes to the contract.										
Al1	other terms and conditions remain w	nchanged and in full	forc	e and effect.						
Except as provided harein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in lises 9A or 1DA, as herefollow changed, minima unchanged, and in Auf force and effect.										
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF BIGNER (Type or pirts) R. B. Kalmbach				MISANO TITLE OF CONTRA	CTING	OFFICER PAPER DE MINE	1			
Executive Director, Contracts				Branch Chief, MSA						
16B. C	ONTRACTOR/COEFFROR	16G. DATE BIGNED 2/7/2012	168. U	NITES STATES OF AMERICA	14	J. Koal	10X	Z S	12	
, Line	(Signature of preson authorized to eign) i 7540-01-163-6070		_/	vaj anti di			RD FORM	30 (REV. 164	1	
PRI	PROUSEDITION NOT USABLE	a mid DE	العفد ا	COMPLET		Preside	d by GGA	20 (REV. 104 • FAIR (48 CFR)	27362	

TEMPLATE - ADMOOT

FEB 1 0 2012 G

ADMOO2

CONTINUATION PAGE

STANDARD FORM 26 COVER PAGE:

BLOCK 12:

Change Department of Interior email address to: "NRCPayments NBCDenver@NBC.gov"

BLOCK 14:

Add and Insert: "RFPA: NMS-12-014.1; B&R: 12-60-38-49-149; Job Code; J5687; BOC; 252a;

Appropriation No.: 31X0200; NAICS: 541990; PSC: R499"

BLOCK 15F: Delete "\$106,818" and replace with "\$343,697"

BLOCK 15G: Delete "\$776,137" and replace with "\$1,013,016"

SECTION B.3(a): Delete this section in its entirety and replace with the following:

"B.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-INDEFINITE-QUANTITY CONTRACT (AUG 2011)

(a) The estimated total quantity of this contract for the products/services under this contract is \$1,013,016.

Base Year: Option Year 1: \$343,697 \$329,825

Option Year 2:

\$339,494

Total:

\$1,013,016

- (b) The Contracting Officer will obligate funds on each task order issued.
- (c) The minimum guarantee under this contract is \$106,818. [Remains unchanged]
- (d) The obligated amount for this contract is \$106,818. [Note: Future obligations will be made directly on the task orders and not in the basic contract.]
- (e) A total estimated cost and fee, if any, will be negotiated for each task order and will be incorporated as a ceiling in the resultant task order. The Contractor shall comply with the provisions of 52.232-20 Limitation of Cost for fully-funded task orders and 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds for incrementally-funded task orders, issued hereunder."

SECTION E.2: Delete the term "Project Officer" and replace with "Contracting Officer's Representative"

STATEMENT OF WORK, Paragraph 3.0 -

Delete Para. 3.0 in its entirety and replace with:

"The work under this contract will be placed through the issuance of task orders, providing support to fuel cycle facilities under the inspection purview of Region II, with emphasis on facilities under illcensing review and construction. The period of performance shall be a base period of 1 year and two 1-year option periods. It is estimated that between 10 and 15 task orders may be issued during the term of the contract. The task orders may have a period of performance of approximately 12 months with a level of effort typically ranging from 0.02 to 0.09 FTE. These estimates are for planning purposes and are not intended to unduly limit or restrict performance under this contract. However, the cumulative work authorized by the Contracting Officer under this contract is subject to the contract's celling amount for the base period and each 1-year option period, as specified in Section F.7."

ATTACHMENT

Replace Billing Instructions with revised attachment, effective July 2011.